03-27-2001 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101648614 RECUNDAN **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame ☐ Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Day Year Name (line 1) Paul V. Bergantino 02 27 2001 Name (line 2) Second Party **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Anna K. Kujkowski 27 02 2001 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Conexant Systems, Inc. Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 4311 Jamboree Road representative is attached. Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 92660 Address (line 3) Newport Beach CA City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Michael J. Setter Chrisman Bynum & Johnson Address (line 1) 1900 Fifteenth Street Address (line 2) Boulder, CO 80302 Address (line 3)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

03/12/2001 RHARIS1 00000048 09802159

Address (line 4)

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011607 FRAME: 0740

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber (303) 546-1300			
Name	Michael J. Setter					
Address (line 1)	Chrisman Bynum &	Johnson, P. C.				
Address (line 2)	1900 Fifteenth Stre	1900 Fifteenth Street				
Address (line 3)	Boulder, CO 8030	Boulder, CO 80302				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attach	er of pages of the attached convey ments	vance document # 4			
If this document is being signed by the first name  Patent Coopera  Enter PC only if a	g filed together with a new Ped executing inventor.  Ition Treaty (PCT)  Trapplication number U.S. Application as not been assigned.	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	Patent Number(s)  t application was Month Day Year  02 27 2001  PCT PCT			
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of F Deposit Ac	•	Enclosed 🛭 Deposit Accou	nt 🗌			
		f additional fees can be charged to the acc				
	Deposit	Account Number:	# 03-1725			
	Authoria	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Michael J. Setter, Re	eg. 37,936	M	<del></del>			
Name of Perso	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature	Date			

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

9 = 0	/802159
jc86	63

Conveying Party	(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Enter additional Conv	veying Parties	ing parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	leffry M. Winston	Month Day Year  02 27 2001	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies	s)	of receiving parties attached	
Enter additional Rece		or receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving	
Name (line 2)		party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
<b>Application Num</b>	ber(s) or Patent Number(s)	numbers attached	
Enter either the F	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number		
		nt Number(s)	
1		1	

PATENT

REEL: 011607 FRAME: 0742

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural inventors are named below) of the invention relating to "CONTENT-ADDRESSABLE MEMORY FOR USE WITH A COMMUNICATION PACKET PROCESSOR TO RETRIEVE CONTEXT INFORMATION" described in a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on June 14, 2000, Application No. 60/211,863, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Conexant Systems, Inc. duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees. If I fail to perform those acts requested in the previous sentence, damages will be the amount of any honorarium that I received for this invention(s). This will not preclude Conexant or its successors, assigns and nominees from taking any action for securing, maintaining, or vesting title to Conexant, or its successors, assigns and nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention

PATENT REEL: 011607 FRAME: 0743 for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with Conexant Systems, Inc., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This Agreement and Assignment supersedes all other assignments, agreements and addendums related to the above identified application.

After this Assignment has been recorded, please return it to:

Attn: Michael J. Setter

Duft, Graziano & Forest, P. C. 867 Coal Creek Circle, Suite 200 Louisville, CO 80027-9750

(303) 379-1100

SOLE or JOIN	T INVENTOR	1		
Inventor:	Paul V. Bergantino (Printed Name)	(Signature)	Mark	
Citizenship:	United States Of America	Date: $\frac{2}{2} / \frac{27}{v_0}$	<u>′</u>	
Post Office Ad	dress: 19 Butterfield Road, L	exington, MA 02420		
Residence:	19 Butterfield Road, Lexingto	on, MA 02420		
State of MA	) ) ss			
County of Mu	DDLE SEX )			
Before me this <u>77</u> day of <u>7eb 0/</u> , personally appeared Paul V. Bergantino, who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.				
		Paula ( Notary Public	Kelly PAULA J. KELLY	
		My commission expires:	Notary Public My Commission Expires June 23, 2006	

			***************************************		
SOLE or JOI	NT INVENTO	₹	$\sim$		
Inventor:	Anna K. Kujt (Printed Nam		(Signature)	glicost	Li
Citizenship:	United States	of America	Date: 2-27	7-01	
Post Office A	ddress: 8 Fuller	Road, Apartm	ent 4, Foxboro, MA 020	035	
Residence: 8 l	Fuller Road, Ap	partment 4, Fox	boro, MA 02035		
State of /Y.	) A	)			
County of $/\gamma$	10DiESEX	) ss )			
Before who is person	e me this <u>27</u> ally known or j	th day of <u>788</u> proved to me or	b, personally the basis of satisfactory ssignment to be his/her	y evidence to	be the person who
			Paula K Notary Public My commission expir	elley es:	PAULA J. KELLY Notary Public My Commission Explosi
					June 23, 2006

NT INVENTOR	Wilm hil			
Jeffrey M. Winston (Printed Name)	(Signature)			
United States of America	Date: \( \frac{1}{\mathcal{N}} \) (0)	<del></del>		
ddress: 118 Barton Drive, Sud	bury, MA 01776			
8 Barton Drive, Sudbury, MA	01776			
A )				
IDDLLSEX)				
Before me this 27th day of 7th 01, personally appeared Jeffrey M. Winston, who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.  Paula J. Kelly				
	My commission expires:	Notary Public My Commission Expires June 23, 2006		
	Jeffrey M. Winston (Printed Name)  United States of America  ddress: 118 Barton Drive, Sud 8 Barton Drive, Sudbury, MA  (A) (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	Jeffrey M. Winston (Printed Name)  United States of America  Date:  United States of America  Date:  O  Barton Drive, Sudbury, MA 01776  Barton Drive, Sudbury, MA 01776  Barton Drive, Sudbury, MA 01776  me this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of 2th D , personally appearably known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evides the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act Notary Public		